INVESTMENT BANKING
Fall, 2006
	Instructor:
	路祥琛

	Office:
	B1044

	Phone:
	02-2621-5656 x 2871

	Fax:
	02-2621-4755

	Office Hours:
	Wednesday 2:00PM – 4:00PM, 

Thursday 2:00PM – 4:00PM, 

and Friday 10:00AM – 12:00 noon, or by appointment

	E-mail:
	sclu@mail.tku.edu.tw

	Web:
	http:// dctsp.ec.tku.edu.tw/123800qp


Textbook
現代投資銀行 – 謝劍平 (智勝).

Calculator
A scientific or financial calculator is optional.

Course Description
This course provides an overview of the business and the operation of investment banking.
Evaluation
There will be two exams.  The final grade will be based on a weighted average of classroom participation, and exams:
	Classroom Participation
	5%
	10 Points

	Examination I
	50%
	100 Points

	Examination II
	45%
	90 Points

	Total
	100%
	200 Points


Classroom Participation
Students are encouraged to ask questions in the class and to provide feedbacks.  However, each student is responsible for all material covered in class, regardless of whether the material is in the text.  For some class sessions, students will be given a questionnaire.  Please put your name on each questionnaire, make a comment on anything you found interesting in the prior lecture (hopefully there will be something!), and to express any question you might have about the previous material.  We will address these comments and questions during the next session. This will help keep you current on the readings and provide me a chance to address any confusing issues. These questionnaires will not be graded. Handing them in and participating in discussion, however, will count toward your grade.  There will also be some assigned readings and internet exercise.  Each student is responsible for completing the readings or exercises before the next session.  Questions will be asked at the beginning of the next session regarding the readings or exercises.  Answering those questions will also count toward your grade.
Exams

There will be two exams.  Each exam will last 1 hour and 30 minutes.  Exams must be taken at the designed date/time.  Exams will not be cumulative, although concepts developed in earlier chapters will be employed in later chapters.  No make-up exam will be given except for (1) reasons recognized by university guideline or (2) the student notifies the teacher directly and in advance with a verifiable excuse.  All exams are closed book and closed note.  If the student needs to reschedule the final exam due to a conflict, the student needs to submit writing explanation to the teacher two weeks in advance.
Policy On Cheating

Cheating will not be tolerated.  Evidence of cheating will result in minimum penalty of a failing grade for the course (請參閱學生手冊).

Tentative Schedule 
This outline is tentative and preliminary.  There could be deviation from the schedule.  However, exam dates are unlikely to be changed.
	Week
	Date
	Chapter
	Topic

	
	
	
	

	1-2
	9/13-14
9/20-21
	1
	投資銀行概論

	
	
	
	

	3-5
	9/27-28
10/4-5

10/11-12
	3-4
	國内及國際承銷業務

	
	
	
	

	6
	10/18-19
	5
	私募業務

	
	
	
	

	7
	10/25-26
	6
	創投事業與投資評估

	
	
	
	

	8-9
	11/1-2
11/8-9
	7
	企業評價

	
	
	
	

	10
	11/15-16
	
	Exam I

	
	
	
	

	11-12
	11/22-23
11/29-11/30
	8-9
	購併業務與融資收購

	
	
	
	

	13
	12/6-7
	10
	專案融資規劃

	
	
	
	

	14
	12/13-14
	11
	民營化業務

	
	
	
	

	15
	12/20-21
	12
	資產管理概論

	
	
	
	

	16
	12/27-28
	13
	投資分析

	
	
	
	

	17
	1/3-1/4
	
	Exam II
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